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Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is included to
give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic growth and aggregate
growth as measured by the majority of the U.S. carrier industry.
Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers
arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous "other"
category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective for   the week
in the middle of the month being summarized."Flights (daily) refers to the
daily-each-way average flights which can be thought of as 1 directional
departing or arriving flights.



 2,850,423  7,599,158  34,063,287

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter - Regional Carrier

 1,979,695
 678,584
 192,144

-4.7
-3.7
-6.2

 5,338,570
 1,758,038

 502,550

-2.0
-0.8
-0.4

 23,530,141
 8,364,666
 2,168,480

 0.0
 6.2
-8.4

-4.6 -1.6  0.9

 38,154  111,449  451,187

FLIGHTS

Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter - Regional Carrier
General Aviation

-4.3  0.8 -1.7

Note:freighter flights included in above  2,376 -16.7  7,062 -9.2  30,345 -4.2

 83,352  236,962  1,033,091

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-13.6 -6.7

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Parking
Ground Transpo.Counter passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Airlink: Newark Penn Station
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
@Sub-total public transportation above

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 46,915
 4,894

 1,883,664

-2.3
 6.6
-3.7

 125,256
 13,284

 5,114,900

-0.2
 7.1
-2.4

 537,741
 56,797

 21,948,861

 2.4
 9.1
 2.7

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %
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Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-18.6

 24,152
 5,247
 7,431
 1,324

 70,114
 15,039
 22,356
 3,940

 283,368
 63,431
 85,060
 19,328

-3.7
-3.6
-4.6

-14.8

 0.1
-1.5
 6.9
-9.7

 8,197  24,113  115,294-27.2 -24.2 -6.1

 62,981
 20,371

-21.4
-8.3

 180,591
 56,371

-14.8
-9.4

 793,182
 239,909

-6.9
-5.8

 412,000
 19,477
 50,336
 21,686
 38,319

 129,818

-18.0
 0.1

-15.4
-14.3
-6.8

-10.7

 1,267,858
 48,351

 129,290
 65,773

 101,071
 344,485

-5.9
-0.6

-13.8
-6.8
-7.3
-8.9

 5,842,195
 222,693
 642,963
 283,312
 513,731

 1,662,699

-1.4
-1.8

-13.6
-3.7
-4.5
-7.8

-1.7
 1.9
-4.4
-0.2

Other Information about our airports? Visit www.panynj.gov22-MAY-01 12:04 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  119,011  2.6  331,664  6.0  1,457,874 -0.1



CONTINENTAL
DELTA
AMERICAN
UNITED
CONTINENTAL EXPRESS
NORTHWEST
US AIRWAYS
TRANSWORLD AIRLINES
SPIRIT AIRLINES
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AMERICA WEST
LUFTHANSA
SAS
AIR CANADA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
AIR FRANCE
EL AL
UA EXP: ATLANT.COAST
MIDWAY

Airline Name

 13,386,331
 2,284,596
 2,028,469
 1,797,731
 1,804,022
 1,136,527

 810,829
 488,859
 469,868

 0
 450,123

 0
 0
 0
 0

 257,767
 0
 0

 166,071
 157,177

Domestic

 4,097,300
 0

 77,413
 133,595

 0
 99,538

 0
 48,738

 0
 454,136

 0
 449,028
 398,327
 379,126
 301,235

 0
 220,425
 202,313

 0
 0

Intl

 17,483,631
 2,284,596
 2,105,882
 1,931,326
 1,804,022
 1,236,065

 810,829
 537,597
 469,868
 454,136
 450,123
 449,028
 398,327
 379,126
 301,235
 257,767
 220,425
 202,313
 166,071
 157,177

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 51.3
 58.0
 64.2
 69.9
 75.2
 78.8
 81.2
 82.8
 84.1
 85.5
 86.8
 88.1
 89.3
 90.4
 91.3
 92.0
 92.7
 93.3
 93.8
 94.2

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
CONTINENTAL
AIRBORNE
SAS
EMERY WORLDWIDE
LUFTHANSA
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
UNITED
EVA
KITTY HAWK AIR CAR
AMERICAN
AIR FRANCE
SWISSAIR
DHL AIRWAYS
SABENA
GEMINI AIR CARGO
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
NORTHWEST

Airline Name

 549,877
 159,055
 65,718
 31,246
 28,161
 24,258
 22,909
 19,158
 16,319
 14,506
 13,059
 12,191
 9,609
 7,970
 6,331
 6,210
 4,868
 4,154
 3,745
 3,638

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending March 2001EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

487.1 78

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 485.3  18

International Passenger Service

 89.4  25

Freighter Service

 16.6  6

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 556.9

 39.2

 19

 22

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

89.3 58@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

576.4 136

DOMESTIC

BERMUDA

CANADA

CARIBBEAN

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 25,675,860

 113,845

 838,035

 503,785

 635,226

 428,624

 5,563,154

 304,758

Passengers

 793,182

 141

 513

 8

 0

 1,279

 224,250

 13,718

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  1997 Aug  1999 
 41%Business
 59%Personal

 78%Local Origin & Destination

 22%Connecting
 55%Male
 45%Female

42Average Age
 $86,000Average Household Income

 50%  18%
 11%
 10%

 8%
 8%

Passenger Demographic data:

 21%
 8%

 12%
 8%

Access mode: residents Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services
Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF22-MAY-01 12:04 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 53.2
 68.6
 75.0
 78.0
 80.7
 83.1
 85.3
 87.2
 88.7
 90.1
 91.4
 92.6
 93.5
 94.3
 94.9
 95.5
 96.0
 96.4
 96.7
 97.1

Scheduled
Commuter

 375.6
 109.7

 13
 5

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 46.0
 34.4

 9.0

 4
 20

 1

All Cargo:  USA Flag  16.6  6

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 452.3
 34.8

 65
 13

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 5
 4
 6

 11
 5

 25
 2
 0

 27.7
 2.1
 5.7
 8.0
 4.6

 39.2
 2.0
 0.0

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Bergen, NJ
Essex, NJ
Morris, NJ
Middlesex, NJ


